dataconnect

Fiber Optic Pigtail set 12 x LC OS2 9/125 LSZH 2m Colored

Fiber optic pigtail is a short fiber optic cable that has an optical connector at one end and a length of exposed fiber at the other. The connector can be terminated with various types of connectors such as SC, LC, ST or FC. Pigtails are used to terminate fiber optic cables for devices and equipment. The exposed fiber at the other end of the cable is then spliced to the fiber in the main cable using melt-by-melt techniques or a mechanical splice. This allows for a fast and easy connection between the device and the fiber optic network. Fiber optic braids come in various lengths and colors to make identification and organization easier.



Part no.: 257103

Technical Features

12 Pigtails each 0.9mm with LC-Connector blue, 2m OS2

9/125µ G652D singlemode

Core type: Semi tight

Material outer sheath: LSZH

Cable Conform to Standard: IEC60793-2

Connector Conform to Standard: IEC 61754-4

Operating Temperature: -20 - 70 °C

Each cable includes a measure protocol

Colored buffer, according to IEC 304 in the colors white, violet, turquoise, black, red, pink, orange, grey, green, yellow, brown, blue

